Driver circuit for CMOS linear image sensor
For CMOS linear image sensor S11639-01, etc.
C13015-01
www.hamamatsu.com 1
Structure
Parameter Specification Unit
Output type Digital -
A/D resolution 16 bit
Interface USB 2.0 -
The C13015-01 is compatible with the following CMOS linear image sensor. Note that the C13015-01 does not include a sensor.
Type no. Number of pixels Number of
effective pixels
Pixel size
(µm)
Image size
[mm (H) × mm (V)] Package
S11639-01
2048
2048
14 × 200
28.672 × 0.200 LCP (liquid crystal polymer)
S11639-11 2004 28.056 × 0.200 LCP
S11639-21*1 2048 28.672 × 0.200 Surface mount type ceramic
S15739-1024 1024 1024 14 × 200 14.336 × 0.200 LCP
S15739-1024-20*1 1024 14.336 × 0.200 Surface mount type ceramic
S15796-1024*2
1024 1024
7 × 200
7.168 × 0.200 LCP
S15796-1024-20*1 1024 7.168 × 0.200 Surface mount type ceramic
S15796-2048 2048 2048 14.366 × 0.200 LCP
S15796-2048-20*1 2048 14.366 × 0.200 Surface mount type ceramic
S13496
4096
4096
7 × 200

Low level - - 0.6 V
Trigger input
voltage
High level - Vdd=+5 V +3.5 - Vdd V
Low level - - 1.5 V
Current consumption Ic - 300 500 mA
High start pulse period*5 *6 thp(ST) 10 - tpi(ST) - 200 clocks*7
Electrical and optical characteristics (Ta=25 °C)
 When mounted with S11639-01/-11/-21 (2048 pixels)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Readout noise Nread - 14 - ADU rms
Saturation output Dsat - 56000 65535 ADU
Dynamic range*8 DR - 4000 - -
Line rate*9 - - - 4 kHz
Start pulse period*5 *10 tpi(ST) 2500 - 4294967295 clocks*7
 When mounted with S15739-1024/-1024-20 (1024 pixels)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Readout noise Nread - 14 - ADU rms
Saturation output Dsat - 56000 65535 ADU
Dynamic range*8 DR - 4000 - -
Line rate*9 - - - 6.6 kHz
Start pulse period*5 *10 tpi(ST) 1500 - 4294967295 clocks*7
 When mounted with S15796-1024/-1024-20 (1024 pixels)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Readout noise Nread - 14 - ADU rms
Saturation output Dsat - 56000 65535 ADU
Dynamic range*8 DR - 4000 - -

*15: 1 clock = 1/fop
 When mounted with S12706 (4096 pixels)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Readout noise Nread - 33 - ADU rms
Saturation output Dsat - 55700 ADU
Dynamic range*11 DR - 1700 - -
Line rate*12 - - - 2.2 kHz
Start pulse period*13 *14 tpi(ST) 4500 - 4294967295 clocks*15
 When mounted with S13496/-20 or S13496-11 (4096 pixels)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Readout noise Nread - 16 - ADU rms
Saturation output Dsat - 58300 - ADU
Dynamic range*11 DR - 3600 - -
Line rate*12 - - - 2.2 kHz
Start pulse period*13 *14 tpi(ST) 4500 - 4294967295 clocks*15
 When mounted with S15796-2048/-2048-20 (2048 pixels)
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Readout noise Nread - 14 - ADU rms
Saturation output Dsat - 56000 65535 ADU
Dynamic range*11 DR - 4000 - -